

Newell D-Tap 16.8 V 5 A charger for V-mount batteries

OPERATING MANUAL

1. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Use the power supply as intended, with devices that require the specified voltage and plug. The current of the power supply must not be less than that indicated on the device.
2. Always connect the power supply to the mains first, and then connect it with the powered device.
3. Do not install near heat sources such as stoves, heaters, and other heat-generating devices.
4. Do not expose to water or other sources of moisture.
5. Do not expose to high temperatures.
6. Do not self-repair, disassemble or modify.
7. The power supply is designed for indoor use.
8. The power supply unit may heat up during operation which is normal. Do not cover or otherwise restrict heat dissipation.
9. Keep out of reach of children.
10. Do not leave unattended while charging.
11. Disconnect the device from the mains before cleaning. Do not use liquid cleaners or aerosol cleaners.
12. If the device is not used for an extended period of time, disconnect the plug from the power outlet. This is to ensure protection against lightning and power line surges.
13. The power cord should be routed so that it is not likely to be stepped on or pinched by objects placed near or on it.
14. Do not use the power adapter if it is damaged.
15. Used equipment should be taken to a suitable collection point and not mixed with other household waste.

2. USAGE

1. Connect the power cord to the power adapter.
2. Connect the power supply unit to a suitable power source.
3. Connect the power adapter to your compatible device.
4. After use, disconnect the device and power supply from the power supply.

3. SPECIFICATION

Power supply	100-240 V; 50/60 Hz; 2 A (max)
Output current	16.8 V / 5 A
D-Tap cable length	95 cm
Power cable length	90 cm
Dimensions	59 x 140 x 36 mm

4. SET CONTENTS

Newell D-Tap 16.8 V 5 A charger for V-mount batteries	1 pcs
AC power cable	1 pcs

* The manufacturer reserves the right to change the information contained in this manual without prior notice.

5. WASTE MANAGEMENT



The crossed-out trashcan symbol means that waste electrical and electronic, batteries and packagings must not be placed with other household waste. They must be handed over to a **separate waste collection system**.

6. WARRANTY



Newell products are covered by a **40-month** manufacturer's warranty.



Ładowarka Newell D-Tap 16,8 V 5 A do akumulatorów V-mount

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

1. WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Zasilacza należy używać zgodnie z przeznaczeniem, z urządzeniami wymagającymi określonego napięcia i wtyku. Prąd zasilacza nie może być mniejszy niż podany
- na urządzeniu.
Zawsze należy najpierw podłączyć do sieci zasilacz, a następnie podłączyć go z zasilanym urządzeniem. Nie należy instalować urządzenia w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, takich jak piece, grzejniki, a także inne urządzenia
- wytwarzające ciepło.
Nie należy wystawiać na działanie wody lub innych źródeł wilgoci.
- Nie wystawiać na działanie wysokich temperatur.
- Nie naprawiać we własnym zakresie, nie rozbierać oraz nie modyfikować.
- Zasilacz jest przeznaczony do użytku wewnętrznego.
- Zasilacz może nagrzewać się w czasie pracy co jest normalnym zjawiskiem. Nie należy przykrywać ani w inny sposób ograniczać odprowadzania ciepła.
- Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Nie pozostawiać bez nadzoru podczas ładowania.
- Przed przystąpieniem do czyszczenia odłączyć urządzenie od sieci elektrycznej. Nie należy używać środków czyszczących w płynie lub w aerozolu.
- Jeśli urządzenie nie jest użytkowane przez dłuższy czas, należy odłączyć wtyczkę od gniazda energetycznego. Służy to zapewnieniu ochrony przed wyładowaniami atmosferycznymi oraz skokami napięcia w sieci energetycznej.
- Kabel zasilający powinien być poprowadzony w taki sposób, aby wyeliminować możliwość nadeptania na niego lub przygniecenia przez przedmioty stawiane obok lub na nim.
- Nie korzystać z zasilacza w przypadku, gdy jest uszkodzony.
- Zużyty sprzęt należy dostarczyć do odpowiedniego punktu odbioru odpadów, nie może.

2. UŻYTKOWANIE

- Podłącz przewód zasilający do zasilacza.
- Podłącz zasilacz do odpowiedniego źródła zasilania.
- Podłącz zasilacz do kompatybilnego urządzenia.
- Po zakończeniu użytkowania odłącz urządzenie i zasilacz od źródła zasilania.

3. SPECYFIKACJA

Zasilanie	100-240 V; 50/60 Hz; 2 A (maks.)
Prąd wyjściowy	16.8 V / 5 A
Długość kabla D-Tap	95 cm
Długość kabla zasilającego	90 cm
Wymiary	59 x 140 x 36 mm

4. ZAWARTOŚĆ ZESTAWU

Ładowarka Newell D-Tap 16,8 V 5 A do akumulatorów V-mount	1 szt.
Kabel zasilający AC	1 szt.

* Producent zastrzega sobie prawo zmiany informacji zawartych w niniejszej instrukcji bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia.

5. UTYLIZACJA



Symbol przekreślonego kosza oznacza, że zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, baterii i akumulatorów oraz opakowań nie wolno umieszczać z innymi odpadami domowymi. Muszą one być przekazane do **oddzielnego systemu zbiórki odpadów**.

6. GWARANCJA



Produkty Newell objęte są **40-miesięczną** gwarancją producenta.

Producent/Importer: Fdirect sp. z o.o., ul. Rąbieńska 18, 95-227 Łódź, Polska



Made in China, In China hergestellt, Hecho en China, Fabbriato in Cina, Fabriqué en Chine, Vyrobeno v Číně, Wyprodukowano w Chinach, Сделано в Китае